
5 E.—9

STATEMENTS IN ADDITION TO THOSE PRESCRIBED BY THE ACT AND• REGULATIONS.

A. (i.) Number of Contributors on the 31st December, 1917, arranged according to
Percentage of Contribution.

(ii.) Number of Contributors under Part IX, Education Act, 1908 (included in
above Figures).

B. Total Number of Contributors who have joined and left the Fund since its
Establishment (1st January, 1906, to 31st December, 1917).

C. Table showing Progress of Fund since its Inception (1st January, 1906).

5 per
Cent.

M. P.

6per
Cent.

M. F.

7lCei
ler
it.

8 per
Cent.

M. P.

9 per
.Cent. CenT | ™*.

M. P. M. P. Total.M. P. M. P.

Slumbers at 31st December, 1916
iVritten off in 1916, but entitled

to be roinstatod
Slow contributors entered during

1,041 1,881
1

262 332 258 249 204 141 137 64 72 12 1,974 2,679
1

4,653
1

57 263 !) 21 10 11 6 6 5 4 2 1 89 306 395
year

transfers from other funds 2 2 2

lumbers loft during year
1,110

54
2,145

118
271

4
353

12
268

5
260

21
210

13
147

11
142

4
68

6
74

9
13
2

2,065
89

2,986
170

5,051
259

lumbers at end of year 1,0462,027 267 341 203 239 197 13b 138 62 65 1,976 2,816 4,7921 I

lumbers at 31st Decembor, 1916 5 5 6 8 9 12 6 7, 9 7 5 1 40 40 80
[umbers left during year I .. 1 1 1 1 2
"umbers at ond of year .. 5 5 6 8 9 12 j 6 ej 8 7 5 1 39 39 78

Numbor.
Annual Annual Bate

of
Contributions.M. p. Total. Salary-Salary.

'otal entered (including net increases in
salary and contributions)

'otal discontinued

2,773 4,431,431
£

1 7,204 1,382,729
£

86,160
797 1,615,6155 2,412 412,715 27,746

Total existing at 31st December, 1917 1,976 2,816 4,792 970,014 58,414

Year ended
31st Mareii,

1907.

year oi ided 31st December,I 31st Si

1915.

Icceinibcr,

1916. 1917.

_
Years

1906-1917.1909. 1912.

Total number of contributors
Total amount of contributions
Interest received
Subsidy from Government
Number of allowances payable
Total amount paid on account of

retiring arid other allowances
Total amount of contributions re-

funded and transferred
Accumulated fund

2,182
£32,320

£864
£5,000

84
£3,147

3,152
£35,122
£4,751
£7,000

216
£8,754

3,641
£40,130
£8,433
£7,000

376
£21,313

4,444
£52,71.6
£13,603
£17,000

555
£37,376

4,653
£56,038j £16,721
£17,000

611
£42,001

4,792
£58,070
£18,289
£17,000

636
£45,122

£514,095
£105,347
£118,000

£259,959

£260 £1,776 £4,912 £7,921 £7,402 £9,007 £55,103
£34,734 £120,409 £214,298 £340,582 £381,158 £420,225


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

