STATEMENTS IN ADDITION TO THOSE PRESCRIBED BY THE ACT AND REGULATIONS.

A. (i.) Number of Contributors on the 31st December, 1917, arranged according to Percentage of Contribution.

	5 per Cent.		6 per 7 per Cent.					9 per Cent.		10 per Cent.		Totals.			
	M.	F.	М.	F.	М.	F.	М.	F.	М.	F.	М.	F.	M.	F.	Total.
Numbers at 31st December, 1916 Written off in 1916, but entitled to be reinstated		1,881 1	2 62	332	258	249	204	141	137	64	72	12	1,974	2,679 1	4,653
New contributors entered during year	57	263	9	21	10	11	6	6	5	4	2	1	89	. 306	395
Transfers from other funds	2			<u></u>						<u>··.</u>	•••		2		2
Numbers left during year	1 54	2,145 118		$\frac{353}{12}$		260 21	210 13		$\frac{142}{4}$	68 6	74 9	13 2	2,065 89	2,986 170	
Numbers at end of year	1,046	2,027	267	341	263	239	197	136	138	62	65	11	1,976	2,816	4,792

(ii.) Number of Contributors under Part IX, Education Act, 1908 (included in above Figures).

Numbers at 31st December, 1916 Numbers left during year	5	5	6	8	9	12	6	7 1	9	7	5	1	40	40 1	80 2
Numbers at end of year	5	5	6	8	9	12	6	6	8	7	5	1	39	39	78

B. Total Number of Contributors who have joined and left the Fund since its Establishment (1st January, 1906, to 31st December, 1917).

		Number.		Annual	Annual Rate	
	м.	M. F. Total. Salar		Salary.	Contributions	
Total entered (including net increases in salary and contributions)	2,773	4,431	7,204	£ 1,382,729	86,160	
Total discontinued	797	1,615	2,412	412,715	27,746	
Total existing at 31st December, 1917	1,976	2,816	4,792	970,014	58,414	

C. TABLE SHOWING PROGRESS OF FUND SINCE ITS INCEPTION (1ST JANUARY, 1906).

	Year ended		Years				
	31st March, 1907.	1909.	1912.	1915.	1916.	1917.	1906–1917.
Total number of contributors Total amount of contributions Interest received Subsidy from Government Number of allowances payable Total amount paid on account of retiring and other allowances Total amount of contributions re- funded and transferred Accumulated fund	2,182 £32,320 £864 £5,000 84 £3,147 £260	3,152 £35,122 £4,751 £7,000 216 £8,754 £1,776	3,641 £40,130 £8,433 £7,000 376 £21,313 £4,912	4,444 £52,716 £13,603 £17,000 555 £37,376 £7,921 £340,582	4,653 £56,038 £16,721 £17,000 611 £42,001 £7,402 £381,158	4,792 £58,070 £18,289 £17,000 636 £45,122 £9,007 £420,225	£514,095 £105,347 £118,000 £259,959 £55,103